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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

N e Tl

enasylvania OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT
PERMIT APPLICATION TO DRILL AND OPERATE A CONVENTIONAL WELL
i DEP USE ONLY [
Hotes oGO # Objection Date - Do not issue before: ! wh
_M_,,{fj;ﬁj gl ;\ | c,/ A L,_ /f’ | API #'s:ﬂ-___—i%l—ﬂ-‘jj% %4 & ah-n L
Client Id m ai 2 Lﬂ Dale Approved: (we ‘and . R L
rraEeT A " 7 (// ¢/ WatershedName. N
E g‘i (f 7% ; 27 § / | Designation: [} HQ O Eev
“ﬁz—«_{ U kT, &[5/ A | Spedal Cond A '
s - INV: s . . I — f__Q Q-:)‘ Q \.:’ ﬁ %3)@1%&
?E\}Q i sz’),gb{ §Sﬁ7q%’d &E?Hg“{ Site Id ﬂ%%éﬁ)ﬁﬁ# | PEU A4l ¥ 982495
Please read instructions before you begin filling in this form.
WELL INFORMATION
Weli Gperator DEP 1D# Well AP # \Well Farm Name Welk #
Stonehaven Energy LLC 67515 | o7-121-44484-00- Latshaw 9
Address T o ——“ ° "t Project Number Serial #
, it 41°23-16- 7/ NAD )
1251 Waterfront Place, Suite 540 . 79°37 42-.75" 83
City State Zip Wiunicipality Name/ City, Borough, Township Gounty
Pittsburgh PA 15222 | Cranberry ~ Township Venango B
Phone Fax Email USGS 7.5 min. quadrangle map | Section
412-526-2919 412-391-7220 jgraham@stonehavenenergy.co | Oil City 9
24{7 Emergency Phone contact number 0914 address of well site (if avaiable)
[ Check if this is a new address 412-526-2919 471 heckathorne church rd., Seneca
Freshwater Impoundment Name/ Centralized Impoundment Name! Well Pad Namefldentification Bomow Area Nameildentification
identification N/A ldentification N/A N/A N/A
Surface Flev Deepest Formation to be penetrated: Anticipated TVD PERMIT TYPE TYPE OF WELL APPLICATION FEE
1476’ Drilled to Speechley 22706l ) i | Check appiicable. Check applicable. Check applicable.
Target Formation(s) proposed for preductior { Anticipated Target Top/Bottom TVD Application is to: O Gas Conventional
| [ Drilla new 0 oil 1 $200 (Home Use Well)
: - Comb.
e o welors e e Tt e pormitone? oSy |Tots Appiation Fee's 1001
umber of wellbore laterals proposed under this application 5 Deepen vl ECL’EESJ“’"' ﬁ: p{ % lg
Total feet of wellbore to be drilfed under this application 0 Ft. [ Redritwellbore 159 injection,
B = : he i : : = Alter well disposal
If applying for a permit to rework an existing well not registered or permitted, (1 Other (specify) [ Coalbed
check this box [ 1 and enter date drilied, if known: (see instructions) Methane Bond Agrsement id
PNDI Attached:[X] Any threatened or endangered "hit’ must include a copy of [ Gas Storage
the clearance letter from the applicable agency(ies). O Other (specify) | oo
Application submitted as: Coal wall:[_] Attach Coal Module gl
CBM well ] Attach Coal Module Configuration,
Non coal well B<} Attach justification. Vertical |
(] Horizontal
[ Deviated _ ‘ s
O Multiple laterats )" """ L

COORDINATION WITH REGULATIONS AND OTHER PERMITS

1.
a.

C.

Will the well be subject to the Oil and Gas Conservation Law? 1f*No," go to 2).
I "Yes" to #1, is the well at least 330 feet from outside lease or unit boundary?
b. Does the location fall within an area covered by a spacing order?

If the well will be muitilateral, identify the wellbores on the sketch on page 3 of the plat that will be
completed as conservation and non-conservation.

Will the edge of the disturbed area of any
from the edge of any solid blue lined strea
topographic qu

portion of th
m, spring or
adrangle map or wetiand greater tha
if yes, is a waiver request (form 5500-FM-0G0057)

none acreinsize orin a wetland?

¢ well site of a conventional well be within 100 feet
body of water identified on the most current 7%

and site-specific E&S control pian attached?

l X
L [

-1-




2000-PM-00GMO001a Rev. 5/2012

i

3. Will the well penetrate or be within 2,000 feet of an active gas storage reserveir boundary?

L] X
a. If Yes, print the names of. Slorage Field: Operator:
"4 s the proposed well focaion within the permitted area of a landfill? - ] [
5" Will ihe weli be drilled within 200 fest from any existing building or an existing water supply? O
a.  If"Yes,"is written consent from the owner attached? 1 ]
b. Ifwriten consent is not attached, is a variance request (form 8000-FM-O0GM0058) attached? Ll ]
6 Wil the well be located where it may impact a public resource as outiined in the iCoordination of a Well  [] [
Location with Public Resources” form 5500-PM-OG0076? If yes, attach a compeled copy of the form and
clearance letters from applicable agencies.
7 Will any portion of the wel site be in a Special Protection High Quality 01 (HQ) or Exceptional Value oEvy 0Ol X
watershed?
Provide name of special prolection stream
71 Will the well be drilled using enhanced driling or completion technologies into a formation that typically ] X
produces gas or petroleum?
6. Is this well part of a development which requires an Earth Disturbance Permit for Ol and Gas Activities A D |
disturbing more than 5 acres? If yes, list the number of the ESCGP approval if the permit has been issued.
8.1 s the disturbed area of the well site between 1 to 5 acres and in a Special Protection Watershed ] =

9. Iswaste, including dril cutlings, from the drilfing of this well is fo be disposed of on this well site? Yes C1No

10. Will the well or well site be located within a defined 100 year floodplain or where the floodplain is undefined, within 100 feet of the top of
the bank of a perennial stream or within 50 feet of the top of the bank of an intermittent stream. Yes L1No %

a. Ifyes, is a walver request attached that will protect the Waters of the Commonwealth? Yes C1No [J

11 1s the well to be located within a HzS area pursuant io §78.77a? Yes CINo ¥

12. Attach a current Ownership & Conlrol form 8000-FiM-O0GMO118.

The person signing this form attests that they have the authority to submit this application on behalf of the applicant, and that the
information, including ali refated submissions, is true and accurate to the best of their knowledge.

‘Signature of Applicant

Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application {Printor| Name of Signer: der z.mxl CroaMtarm

2 i Type) Date
/ L d

T Dicrekor o Opeecdint .

L ] Phone: 814 657 4361
Application Preparerfzbntact, JOE FOX




amp?ﬁ_mmnoz a/eei2 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN]A DEP WiMMn G /f(o
} DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEP | Tracking# i//g}}'/
Pennsylvania Ol and Gas Management Program UsSE Pe?y ) 4Wg-z/, g0~ Vo7
OEPARTNT OF BRAATIAL FOTECTEN WELL LOCATION PLAT ONLY | proar '
PAGE 1 SURFACE LOCATION
SercisTocaton oo of | Wl s located on opo map 10454 feet south of latitude 41" 25 ‘o_oo "
well on Topo map. 7
True Latitude: NORTH / JACK E. DEANGHTY ;A
, " eparat | JAMES K. & PENNY L. SIDORA '
41023 '16. N I "7 Packatharne Church Road  Blhsa Jff DREW A. GULNAG
N Seneca;-PA 16346 @ ; 08-12-26
True Longitude: WEST _ : = . water well I} <
790 37 ' 42. 75" i j T
A ‘ \1000' RADIUS \ ) ! KIMBERLY D, HEETER o
ke 1 [ 482 Heckathorne Church Road Q
) | . Seneca, PA 16346 8
i o MAYRICE A. LATSHAW 8
vt == | 471 Heckathorne Church Road ) o
g Seneca, PA 16346 . jo
K /) i watey wol [w)
f/ bl 2 / e
/ A ‘ g
/f ﬁ i | water well B8
! : % spring 3
fi o o | ‘\\‘ @h“ %
! : il ROBERT 1. & ERNESTINE
f \ A, HOOYER /
i Heckathorne Church Road
Seneca, PA, 16346 o
- 3

EXISTING WELL
- APHLE# 37-121.44484 CHRISTOPHER E.
~ & CHAVAL A. RUSSELL

08-12-49
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: STONEHAVEN ENERGY, LLG,
NWE DB.503 PG.746
w
5 REQISTERED U d
PROFESSION o
i | ”
b LAND ‘ #15
A SURVEYOR T g
ND.SUD75142 \ ix B
o AMELAS. GINERY | e Lo g
Yrnany; N L S —
‘Apphicant | Well Cperator Name DEP 1D Well{Farm) Name weld Senal§
STONEHAVEN EMERGY LLC 67515 LATSHAW 9
Addross County Municipaliy Well Type
1254 WATERERONT PLACE, SUITE 540, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 VENANGO CRANBERRY 182). DISPOSAL
914 Address of Site USGS 71/2 Quadrangle Map Name Map Section Suface Elevation
471 HECKATHORNE CHUKRCH ROAD OIL CITY 9 1476
Sueveyor. Phone # Dwy. # Date Scale Tract
JOSEPH ¥, FOX {814) 657 4361 | LATSHAW #9 2147144 1 = 4o00 | Aweage 76.8 ACRES
Lat & Long Metadata Method Acouracy [Yatum Elevation Metadata Arcuracy Datum Strvey Date
TRIMBLE GPS 2-4 ft. HAD 83 Method PA LIDAR 2-4 £ HAVD BB
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DEP Statewide toll-free phone nu

WELL LOCATION PLAT

Page 2 Notifications
mber for reporling cases

91~ 1 -00-0!

of water contamination which may be

associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Nasne DEP ID# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
STONERAYVEN ENERGY LG LATSHAW 8
urdace Lardownsr / Lesson ri\ngle T Course of Deviation (Dulling): lcipated True Vertical ticipated Toia
epth Faet (TVD): ::f&?fn?epm
MAURICE A. LATSHAW MONE Drilled to 2208 2205}
arget Formation{s): Heapest Formation to be penatrated:  [Number of Total footage to ba
aterals: drilled all laterals:
DRILLED TO SPEECHLEY FORMATION SPEECHLEY 1] M/A

Surface OwnerWater Purveyor witater Supply within 1000'/3000'

Latituds Longitude of Water Supply

RIAURICE A. LATSHAW 41 23 19,29 79 37 46.56
BOBERT J. & ERNESTINE A. HOOVER 41 23 20.10 79 37 30.55
ROBERT J. & ERMESTINE A. HOOVER 41 23 20.28 79 37 30.57

ssunicipaitty: where the woll will be drilted,

R R B 1 Ly entAE T LA £ &
W’ﬂml!— 1A LT ETWIin VR THA IR WY [L- g

#unlcipatity: where the well will be drilled,

T T G R T By | R Tt [T AKRR P-4
GUjEALEIIL W WIS waln, OF WIUHH UG oot

/,
CRANBERRY TWP., VENANGO co. v

ASHLAND TWP., CLARION CO. /

/

ROCKLAND TWP., VEHANGO Co.

SANDYCREEK TWP., VENANGO CO. /

CITY OF FRANKLIN s Coal related parties
- sUGAR CREEK TWP., VENANGO CO. // d
CITY OF OIL GITY s _.
. CORNPLANTER TWP., VENANGO CO. /7
PRESIDENT TWE., VENANEGO CO. /"'
PIHEGROVE TWP., VENANGO CO. e
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Pennsylvania Fish & Boat Commission

estabiished 1866
Division of Environmental Services
Natural Gas Section
450 Robinson Lane
Bellefonte, PA 16823
April 15,2014
IN REPLY REFER TO
SIR# 42133
Jeremy Grahm

Director of Operations
Stonehaven Energy, ELC

1251 Waterfront Place, Suite 540
Pittsburgh, PA, 15222

RE:  Species Impact Review (SIR) — Rare, Candidate, Threatened and Endangered Species
PNDI Search No. 20140217438552
Stonehaven Energy Mgmt. LLC.
Latshaw # 9 Injection Well. :
VENANGO County: Cranberry Township

Dear Grahm:

This responds to your inquiry about a Pennsylvania Natural Diversity Inventory (PNDI) Internet
Database search “potential conflict” or a threatened and endangered species impact review. These
projects are screened for potential conflicts with rare, candidate, threatened or endangered species under
Pennsylvania Fish & Boat Commission jurisdiction (fish, reptiles, amphibians, aquatic invertebrates only)
using the Pennsylvania Natural Diversity Inventory (PNDI) database and our own files. These species of
special concern are listed under the Endangered Species Act of 1973, the Wild Resource Conservation
Act, and the Pennsylvania Fish & Boat Code (Chapter 75), or the Wildlife Code.

Ken Anderson of my staff visited the site on April 10, 2014 and confirmed that wetlands on the
site contain potential Eastern Massasauga (Sistrurus cafenatus catenafus) habitat, However, since the
proposed Brine Tnjection Disposal Well and the related monitoring wells will require no new earth
disturbance and since precautionary measures will be in place to prevent accidental spills or releases of
brine, I do not foresee the proposed project resulting in adverse impacts to the Hastern Massasauga
(Sistrurus cafenatus catenatus).

This response represents the most up-to-date summary of the PNDI data and our files and is valid
for two (2) years from the date of this letter. An absence of recorded species information does not
necessarily imply species absence. Qur data files and the PNDI system are continuously being updated
with species occurrence information. Should project plans change or additional information on listed or
proposed species become available, this determination may be reconsidered, and consultation shall be re-
initiated.

Our Mission: www. fish.state.pa.us

To protect, conserve and enhance the Commonwealth'’s aquatic resonirees and provide fishing and boating opportunities.



SIR # 42133 Page 2 April 15,2014

If you have any questions regarding this review, please contact Ken Anderson at 814-560-1201
and refer to the SIR # 42133. Thank you for your cooperation and attention to this important matter of
species conservation and habitat protection.

Sincerely,

Heather A. Smiles, Chief
Natural Gas Section

CC: Mr. Fox

HAS/KRA/dn



Pennsylvania Fish & Boat Comumission

established 1866

Division of Environmental Services
Natural Gas Section

450 Robinson Lane

Bellefonte, PA 16823

June 2, 2014
IN REPLY REFER TO
SIR# 42133

FOX LAND SURVEYING
Joe Fox

9161 U.5.322

Cranberry, Pennsylvania 16319

RE:  Species Impact Review (SIR) — Rare, Candidate, T hreatened and Endangered Species
PNDI Search No. 20140217438552
Stonehaven Energy Mgmt. LLC,
Latshaw # 9 Injection Well.
VENANGO County: Cranberry Township

Dear Joe Fox:

This responds to your inquiry about a Pennsylvania Natural Diversity Inventory (PNDI) Internet
Database search “potential conflict” or a threatened and endangered species impact review following the
submission of minor changes to facilities on the well pad at the Latshaw #9 Injection Well site, These
projects are screened for potential conflicts with rare, candidate, threatened or endangered species under
Pennsylvania Fish & Boat Commission jurisdiction (fish, reptiles, amphibians, aquatic invertebrates only)
using the Pennsylvania Natural Diversity Inventory (PNDI) database and our own files. These species of
special concern are listed under the Endangered Species Act of 1973, the Wild Resource Conservation
Act, and the Pennsylvania Fish & Boat Code (Chapter 75), or the Wildlife Code.

According to this submission and our records there have been no changes in the project footprint
or on-site biological information; therefore, the Commission’s comments regarding potential impacts to
rare, candidate, threatened, or endangered species under our jurisdiction, as detailed in our letter of April
15t 2014 for SIR#42133 , remain unchanged.

This response represents the most up-to-date summary of the PNDI data and our files and is valid
for two (2) years from the date of this letter. An absence of recorded species information does not
necessarily imply species absence. Our data files and the PNDI system are continuously being updated
with species occurrence information. Shouid project plans change or additional information on listed or
proposed species become available, this determination may be reconsidered, and consultation shall be re-
initiated. :

Our Mission: wyew. fish,state pa.us

To protect, conserve and enhance the Commonwealtly’s aguatic resources and provide fishing and boating opportunities.




SIR # 42133 Page 2 June 2, 2014

If you have any questions regarding this review, please contact Ken Anderson at 814-560-1201
and refer to the SIR # 42133, Thank you for your cooperation and attention to this important matter of
species conservation and habitat protection.

Sincerely,

Heather A. Smiles, Chief
Natural Gas Section

HAS/KRA/dn




5500-PM-OG0076 12/2003 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA | DEP USE ONLY ]
; B, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION APS # Site #
OlL. AND GAS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

.H Permit # AuthiD#

Coordination of a Well Location with Public Resources

Well Operator DEP {D# Well Farm Name and Number
Stonehaven Energy LLC Latshaw # 9
Address Project Number (if previously assigned}
1251 Waterfront Place Suite 540
City State  Zip Code County Municipality
Pittsburgh PA 156222 Venango Cranberry
Phone Fax Latitude Longitude
412-526-2919 412-391-7220 N 41° 237 1671”7 W 79° 37" 42,75 "
1. Will the well be located in or within 200 feet of a publicly owned park, forest, gameland, designated
wildlife area or Natural National Landmark? [ Yes No
2. Will the well be located within the corridor of a state or nationa! scenic river? []Yes No

Portions of the Allegheny River and Clarion River are currently on the National Wild and Scenic Rivers list. Detailed
descriptions are available on the National Scenic Rivers website: www.nps.gowriversiwildriverslist. himi#pa

Portions of three other creeks and streams in oil and gas producing areas are currently listed as Pennsylvania Scenic
Rivers. These are: Pine Creek in Tioga County, Lick Run in Clinton County, and Bear Creek in Fayette County. The
streams corridor maps are available on DCNR's web site: www.dcnr. state. pa. us/bre/rivers/scenicrivers/ocationmap. him

3. If answering "Yes" to questions 1 or 2, name the public resource(s):

List the name, address and phone number of the person responsible for management of the public resource.

Must the administrator of the public resource approve or otherwise authorize the proposed well, well  [Jves []No
site, access road, or gathering pipeline?

Has the approval or authorization been received? [lyes [INo

4, Has the search of the proposed well location against the Pennsylvania Natural Diversity Inventory

N
{PND1), or any other evaluation, identified a potential conflict with a species of special concern? Yes [1No

If yes, provide PNDI| Search Number 20140217438552 or attach a copy of the PNDI Search
Resuits.

If a potential conflict with a species of concern was identified, give the name of the responsible

agency.
!
Pennsylvania Fish and Boat Commission /’(’(Q é /ﬂ // ,
Has the potential confiict been resolved? ﬁ Yes [X No

5.  Will the well be located within 200 feet of any historical or archaeological sites listed as federal or %4
state historic places? [ Yes No




Fox Land Surveying, 9161 U.S. 322 Cranberry, PA 16319
Joseph M. Fox, P.1..S. (814) 657-4361

Feb. 25, 2014

Department of Environmental Protection
230 Chestnut Street
Meadviile, PA 16335

Re: Non Coal well

Dear Sir / Madam

I have examined the Atlas of Preliminary Quadrangle Maps of
Pennsylvania and have attached a copy with the well or wells spotted
on the attached maps. As shown on the attached map there is no
deep mineable coal in the area of the proposed wells. The attached map
(Oil City Quad 1979) shows the well is located in the Pottsville
Group formation. A formation not known for deep mineable coal.

Sincerely,

2=

/ Joseph M. Fox
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- B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Dalivery is desired.

¥ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

# Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or an the front if space permits.

(& Agent

ﬁ/m ] Addre:

A, Signa;ure

cewed by y 5,4 i C. ?Uof?ﬁ;/

1. Arlicle Addressed to:

COU’LQ,Q&M)CV] ;&Lw O

/ 3¢ fz:i"ﬂﬁébnm pr’t‘/l ’I?ai.

ONG Cdib 0 1 304

s de!wery address dlffeéént from ftem 17 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

.

3. Service Type

[& Certified Mait [ Express Mall
] Registered 1 Return Recelpt for Merchantdise
O insured Mail [ C.O.D. '

4. Resiricted Delivery? {Exira Fee) [} Yes

7, Article Number-
(Transfer frorn service label)

7033 1080 0002 2032 9e3s

3 Form 3811, February 2004

Domastic Reiurn Receipt

1025985-02-M4-1540

Complete iterns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,

or an the front if space permits.

A Slgna1 re

‘7/?584’/

ﬁ Agent

, £ Addressee

Thome s (3 Bugcsid

B. Recelved by { Printed Nam ) C Date of Dehve[y ’

) -2 -}

1. Article Addressed to:

l} AL ptran . -
/39 berans By it S

aie 5{/? e

D, Is delivery address differert from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below; [l No

3. Service Type

B Certified Mail [ Express Mail

E3 Registered [] Return Receipt for Merchandise -

[J Ingured Mait [ C.O0. :
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Articte Mumber

7013 1090 Doo2. améé 9342,

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1640

- B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

" @ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permnits.

A. Signature ]
¥ @( ‘,}WMM?/
B. Received by { Printed Name}

nie & of elwery
SANE W/, l'i;f a} ?

ﬁ\ﬂgem

[l Addressee

D, s defivery address different troritern 17 L3 Yed

1. Aviicle Addressed to:

D75y S 157

Ldomana, Pt (e

If YES, enter delivery address below: %No

3. Service Type
181 Certiied Mail [T Express Mail .
[ Registersd [3 Heturn Receipt for Merchandise -
[ insured Mall Jc.on.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) ] Yes

2. Article Number

7013 1090 DOpE 2032 k49

(Transfer from service labgl)

es Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



& Complete fems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ; - 7 L1 Agent
B Prink your name and address on the reverse X" mm AL T pGdressee

so that we can return the card to you. BaRecaived by { Pri e
A o v ( Printed Name, C. Date of Deliva)
B Attach th K X T 2
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, mﬁ'u&) C & [,ﬁ”) ,_S;-fﬁ 20 )

or on the front if space permits,
D. Is delivery address different from itern 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to; If YES, enter dolivary address below: /DNB

LVYIW\,C,L/ G- ﬁw_,b:bf\;’\?/\»-)
T Fée coct hrina., Clhanein @

V;SDYU»’M’ /95? /& ,34@ 3. Sqwfce Typs

B Cortified Mail [ Express Mail
I} Registered [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise
EF Insured Mail 1 G.O.D.

d. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fag) 1 Yes
2. Articls Number T [ oy LT
(Tansfer from service fabal) 7013 1090 Ooop 2038 “H;EE
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domastic Rsturn Feceipt 162595-02-M-1540 -

# Cornplete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete A. Sig _
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. % M T , Dagent

8 Print your name and address on the reverse ) Cﬂ f } 3 Addresses
/4 :

5 f\% th?]ft‘;';'? Ca”df?m{; ”{;e C;?rdf ';ﬁ YOU-.; _ B. Recéived by ( Prinied Name) 0. Date of Delivery |
ach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . ’ .
or on the front if space permits. IW/ J Uﬁﬁ% 1G4
D, Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [[J No

1. Article Addressed to:

%wg. ‘4 TrradtivacCr. Hopeod
H 70 eesratimiiri Clavvein ¥
‘&W'c"’ta Fa 134, 3. Service Type

B} Certified Malt [ Express Mail
[1] Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O G.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [l Yes

7013 1090 0DOR 2032 9b70

Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102565-02-F-1640

2, Asticle Number
(Transfer from service fabel)




pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DISTRICT OIL AND GAS OPERATIONS

May 6, 2014

Mr. Jeremy Graham

Stonehaven Energy LLC

1251 Waterfront Place, Suite 540
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Re:  Extension of Review Period
Latshaw # 9
API No. 121-44484-00-01, AUTH ID No. 1017164
Cranberry Township, Venango County

Dear Mr. Graham:

The Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (Department) is in the process of
reviewing the Permit Application to Drill and Operate the above mentioned injection well.
During the review it was necessary for the Department to request a Control and Disposal Plan,
updates to map B3 (Map of Latshaw Lease Showing Proposed Injection Well # 9 and Wells # 12,
# 15 and # 25 Penetrating Same Zone as Injection Well), and clarification of the location of brine
storage tanks at the site. The Control and Disposal Plan and the updates to map B3 were
received, but clarification of the location of brine storage tanks 1s still needed. Also, additional
review time is neceded due to the days allotted for the requested items to be submitted.

The Department must issue or deny the drilling permit within 45 days of submission of a permit
application as required by Section 3211(e) of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act. In addition, the
Department has the right to extend this period for 15 days for cause shown upon notification to
the applicant of the reason for the extension. If you have any questions please contact Aaron
(O’Hara at the above telephone number.

Sincerely, é//

Brian Babb
Permits Chief
Bureau of District Oil and Gas Operations

ce: File

Northwest District Oil and Gas Operations | 230 Chestnut Street | Meadville, PA 16335-3481 | 814.332.6860
Fax. 814.332.6120 | www.depwatistate pa.us
Drintogd on o Reoymien Papsr \:_'u



Phone Contact Log

Date/Time: l/’/ g‘y}’/ Permit Number(s): //,7/ - ’/f 7 9/ Z/

Company:

Contact: :ﬁif )[é)(

Phone: 5’/1/ ff? 17/5({‘/
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BHOD-PM-O0OGMI002 412012
WELL LOCATION PLAT
) Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide foll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-265-6168. '

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP 1D% Weil (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
STONEHAVEN ENERGY LLC LATSHAW ]
Surface Landowner / Lessor Angle & Course of Deviation (Drlling):. [Anticlpated True Variical [Anticipatad Totat}
epth Faet (TVD): :;zs(‘{_"&%?ef’”‘
MAURICE A. LATSHAW NONE rilled to 22066 2206‘
rarget Formatlon(s): Deepast Fornation to be penetrated;  Number of [Fota! footage to he
starals: drilled all laterals:
DRILLED TO SPEECHLEY FORMATION SPEECHLEY i} MN/A
Surface CwinerWater Purveyor wiater Supply within 100673800 Latitude Longitude of Water Supply

MAURICE A. LATSHAW ) 41 23 19.29 79 37 46.86

ROBERT J. & ERNESTINE A. HOOVER 41 23 20.10 79 37 30.55

ROBERT J. & ERNESTINE A. HOOVER 41 23 20.28 79 37 30.57

fRunicipatity: whers the well will be ddiled, Bluniecipality: whare the well wili be diilled,
aujacent 10 19 Wol, 1 WinDn sy 1oL GURCHIIL U0 Le WO, OF Wil S0V 1968

CRANBERRY TWP.; VENANGO CO. ASHEAND TWE., GLARION CO,
ROCKLAND TWP., VENANGO CQ.
SANDYCREEK TWP., VENANGO CO,
CETY OF FRANKLIN Coal related parties
SUGAR CREEK TWP., VENANGO CO.
GITY OF OLIL GITY
CORNPLANTER TWP., VENANGO CO.
PRESIDENT TWP., VENANGCO CO.
PINEGROVE TWP., VENARGO CO.




PNDI Project Environmental Review Receipt Project Search ID: 20140217438552

1. PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Name: Latshaw #9

/ Date of review: 2/17/2014 3:59:38 PM
Project Category: Energy Storage, Production, and Transfer,Energy Production
(generation),0il or Gas - new wells, expansion of well field

~ Project Areax N/A
/ County: Venango Township/Municipality: Cranberry

Quadrangle Name: OlL CITY ~ ZIP Code: 16346
Decimal Degrees: 41.387975 N, -79.628541 W
Degrees Minutes Seconds: 41° 23" 16 N, W

Piockathnne
Lisd Chanah

Iap data @204 Gootle

2. SEARCH RESULTS

~Agency Resulis Response
/ PA Game Commission No Known Impact No Further Review Required

/ PA Department of Conservation No Known impact No Further Review Required
. and Natural Resources
/ PA Fish and Boat Commission  Potential impact FURTHER REVIEW IS REQUIRED,
/ See Agency Response
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service No Known !mpact No Further Review Required

As sumnmarized above, Pennsyivania Natural Diversity Inventory {PNDI) records indicate there may be potential
impacts to threatened and endangered and/or special concern species and resources within the project area. if
the response above indicates "No Further Review Required" no additional communication with the respactive
agency is required. If the response is "Further Review Required” or "See Agency Response," refer to the
appropriate agency comments below. Please see the DEP Information Section of this receipt if a PA Depariment
of Environmental Protection Permit is required.

Page 1 of ¢



PNDI Project Environmental Review Receipt Project Search ID: 20140217438552

3. AGENCY COMMENTS

Regardless of whether a DEP permit is necessary for this proposed project, any potential impacts to threatened
and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources must be resolved with the appropriate
jurisdictional agency. In some cases, a permit or authorization from the jurisdictional agency may be needed if
adverse impacts to these species and habitats cannot be avoided.

These agency determinations and responses are valid for two years (from the date of the review), and are
based on the project information that was provided, including the exact project location; the project type,
description, and features; and any responses to guestions that were generated during this search. If any of the
following change: 1) project location, 2) project size or configuration, 3) project type, or 4) responses to the
questions that were asked during the online review, the results of this review are not valid, and the review must
be searched again via the PNDI Environmental Review Tool and resubmitted to the jurisdictional agencies. The
PNDI tool is a primary screening tool, and a desktop review may reveal more or fewer impacts than what is listed
on this PNDI receipt. The jursidictional agencies strongly advise against conducting surveys for the species
listed on the receipt prior to consultation with the agencies.

PA Game Commission

RESPONSE: No Impact is anticipated to threatened and endangered species and/or special concern
species and resources.

PA Department of Conservation and Natural Resources

RESPONSE: No Impact is anticipated to threatened and endangered species and/or special concern
species and resources.

PA Fish and Boat Commission

RESPONSE: Further review of this project is necessary to resolve the potential impacts(s). Please send
project information to this agency for review (see WHAT TO SENDJ}.

PFBC Species: (Note: The PNDI tool is a primary screening tool, and a desktop review may
reveal more or fewer species than what is listed below.)

Scientific Name: Sensitive Species™™

Common Name:

Current Status: Endangered

Proposed Status: Endangered

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

RESPONSE: No impacts to federally listed or proposed species are anticipated. Therefore, no further
consultation/coordination under the Endangered Species Act (87 Stat. 884, as amended; 16 U.S.C. 1531 et seq.

is required. Because no take of federally listed species is anticipated, none is authorized. This response does not

reflect potential Fish and Wildiife Service concerns under the Fish and Wildlife Coordination Act or other
authorities.

* Special Concern Species or Resource - Plant or animal species classified as rare, tentatively undetermined or
candidate as well as other taxa of conservation concern, significant naiural communities, special concern
populations {plants or animals) and unique geolagic features.

Page 2 of 4




PNDI Project Environmental Review Receipt Project Search ID: 20140217438552

» Sansitive Species - Species identified by the jurisdictinal agency as collectible, having economic value, or
being susceptible to decline as a result of visitation.

WHAT TO SEND TO JURISDICTIONAL AGENCIES

If project information was requested by one or more of the agencies above, send the following information
to the agency(s) seeking this information (see AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION).

Check-list of Minimum Materials to be submitted:

_____SIGNED copy of this Project Environmental Review Receipt

_____Project narrative with a description of the overall project, the work to be performed, current physical
characteristics of the site and acreage to be impacted.

____Project location information {(name of USGS Quadrangle, Township/Mu?Zicipality, and County)
____USGS 7.5-minute Quadrangle with project boundary clearly indicated, and quad name on the map

The inclusion of the following information may expedite the review process.

_____Abasic site plan(particularly showing the refationship of the project to the physical features such as
wetlands, streams, ponds, rock outcrops, efc.)

____Color photos keyed to the basic site plan (i.e. showing on the site plan where and in what direction each
photo was taken and the date of the photos)

____Information about the presence and location of wetlands in the project area, and how this was determined
{e.g., by a qualified wetlands biologist), if wetlands are present in the project area, provide project plans showing
the location of all project features, as well as wetlands and streams

4. DEP INFORMATION

The Pa Department of Environmental Proiection (DEP) requires that a signed copy of this receipt, along with any
required documentation from jurisdictional agencies concerning resolution of potential impacts, he submitied with
applications for permits requiring PNDI review. For cases where a "Potential Impact" to threatened and
endangered species has been identified before the application has been submitied to DEP, the application
should not be submitted until the impact has been resolved. For cases where "Potential Impact” to special
concern species and resources has been identified before the application has been submitted, the application
should be submitted to DEP along with the PNDI receipt. The PNDI Receipt should also be submitted to the
appropriate agency according {o directions on the PNDI Receipt. DEP and the jurisdictional agency will work

together to resolve the potential impact(s). See the DEP PNDI policy at http://www.naturalheritage.state.pa.us.

Page 30f4




PNDI Project Environmental Review Receipt Project Search ID: 20140217438552

5. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The PNDI environmentai review website is a preliminary screening tool. There are often delays in updating
species status classifications. Because the proposed status represents the best available information regarding
the consetvation status of the species, state jurisdictional agency staff give the proposed statuses at least the
same consideration as the current legal status. If surveys or further information reveal that a threatened and
endangered and/or special concern species and resources exist in your project area, contact the approptiate
jurisdictional agency/agencies immediately to identify and resolve any impacis.

For a list of species known fo occur in the county where your project is located, please see the species lists by
county found on the PA Natural Heritage Program (PNHF) home page (www.naturalheritage.state.pa.us). Also
note that the PNDI Environmental Review Tool only contains information about species occurrences that have
actually been reported to the PNHP.

6. AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

PA Department of Conservation and U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Natural Resources Endangered Species Section
Bureau of Forestry’ Ecologica| Services Section 315 South Alien Street, Suite 322, State CO“EQE, PA.

200 Market Street, PO Box 8552, Harrisburg, PA, 16801-4851
17105-8552 NO Faxes Please.

Fax:(717) 772-0271

PA Fish and Boat Commission PA Game Commission

Division of Environmental Services Bureau of Wildlife Habitat Management

450 Robinson Lane, Bellefonte, PA. 16823-7437 Division of Environmental Planning and Habitat Protection
NQ Faxes Please 2001 Elmerton Avenue, Hartisburg, PA. 17110-9797

Fax:(717) 787-6957
7. PROJECT CONTACT INFORMATION

Name: Soc Fox .
Company/Business Name:___Fox Lend \&u!‘v&’;/un)

Address: GVl S5 LT

City, State, Zip___Cre~besrey (A4 /6419
Phone F7 7)) 65 7 LGS Fax:( )
Emall____fosxiury \'*f/\/u\ 4 z (& /\k,._ P

8. CERTIFICATION

| certify that ALL of the project information contained in this receipt (including project location, project
sizelconfiguration, project type, answers to questions) is true, accurate and complete. In addition, if the project
type, location, size or configuration changes, or if ihe answers fo any questions that were asked during this

online review ¢ , | agree to re-do the online environmental review.
/ 2 A DZ ¢/ 7/
ap@licant/project proponent signature date’

Page 4 of 4




.. GODRPM-ODGMOD2 4/2942 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP Agglication ,
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEP | Tracking#
Pennsylvania Oil and Gas Management Program USE | Pemit# ,
DEPATIZT OF BUHKUEBIAL FOTECTEN WELL LOCATION PLAT ONLY | e '
PAGE 1 SURFAGE LOCATION
. . ° v
Denots location of tap of Well is located on topo map _ j04s4 feet south of latitude __41 25 o0 "
well on Topo map. ——— "
True Latitude: NORTH —— /
1 .| _JAMES K. & PENNY L. SIDORA
410 23 '16. 71" 527 Heckatharne Chusch Road B hsa 7/‘ DREW A. GULNAC
. Seneta; PA 16346 s i 08-12-26
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Applicant / Well Operalo: Name DEP ID# Well{Farm) Name Weag Serial¥
STOMEHAVEN ENERGY 1LLC 67515 LATSHAW 9
Address County Hunicipalty Well Type
1251 WATERFRONT PLACE, SUITE 540, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 VENANGO CRANBERARY 1Md. RISPOSAL
911 Address of Site USGS 74/2 Quadrangle Map Name Map Seclion Surfecs Elovation
474 HECKATHORNE CHURCH ROAD OiL CITY 9 147¢'
Surveyor: Phone # Dhwg. & Date Scala Traci
JOSEPH M. FOX (614) 657 4361 LATSHAW #o 21714 1" = qop | Aveage 26.8 ACRES
Lat. & L.ong Metadata Method Accuracy Datum Elevation Metadata Accuracy Datum Survey Date
TRIMBLE GPS 2-4 f wap ez | papipan 2.4 R NAVD 88




